

T.P.(Crl.) No. 608 OF 2002  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 608/2002

S. MANIMARAN & ANR.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARTIN LOTTERY AGENCIES LTD. & ORS.Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

With

T.P.(C) No.282/2003

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sooriya Kumaren, Adv.  
Mr. VR. Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Jalan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 608 OF 2002

S. Manimaran & Anr. Petitioner (s)

Versus

M/s Martin Lottery Agencies Ltd. & Ors. Respondent (s)

with TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 282/2003

O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....J  
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J  
(G.P. Mathur)  
New Delhi,  
July 14, 2003